Item 2





6th November 2024

Glasgow Community Planning Partnership Partick East/Kelvindale Area Partnership

Report by Director of Legal and Administration

Contact: Pamela Yule Telephone: 0141 287 4372

AREA PARTNERSHIP GOVERNANCE - MEMBERSHIP

Purpose of report

The purpose of this report is to update members on the current membership of the Partick East/Kelvindale Area Partnership.

Recommendations

Partick East/Kelvindale Area Partnership members are asked to:

• Note this report

1.0 Membership – Partick East/Kelvindale Area Partnership

Following the last meeting of this Area Partnership the following changes have been made to the membership of the Partick East/Kelvindale Area Partnership:-

- Ken Windsor was no longer the main representative for Kelvindale Community Council; and
- Mary Kate Harte had been nominated as the new representative for Glasgow City Health and Social Care Partnership replacing Irene Stewart.

Thus the membership of the Partick East/Kelvindale Area Partnership presently comprises of the following named members and substitutes:-

Member	Substitute	Nominating Body
Councillor Blair Anderson	N/A	Glasgow City Council
Councillor Jill Brown	N/A	Glasgow City Council
Councillor Lilith Johnstone	N/A	Glasgow City Council
Inspector lain Sibbald	Sergeant Lyn Forbes	Police Scotland
Station Commander Ben Adams	Station Commander Graeme Morrow	Scottish Fire and Rescue Service
Mary Kate Harte	Lyndsay Thomson	Glasgow City Health and Social Care Partnership
Jane Cowie	Julie Fox	Glasgow Third Sector Interface Network
David Nicholson	Seonaidgh Gibson	Claythorn Community Council
Lionel Most	Jean Houston	Dowanhill, Hyndland and Kelvinside Community Council
Vacant	Anne Gasteen	Kelvindale Community Council
Maggie Patterson	Marie Claire McGuiness	Partick Community Council
Ross MacPhail (Co-opted)	N/A	Neighbourhoods, Regeneration and Sustainability
Anthony Coia (Co-opted)	N/A	Partick Housing Association

2.0 Recommendations